commodity on the day such commodity is purchased by Contractor for the 
Work; and/or (b) a price increase to Contractor for the quantities of Copper, 

($9,000) 

Steel and PVC Resin, if the Steel Index Price, the Cooper Index Price or the 
PVC Resin Price is greater than one hundred and five percent (105%) of the 
Reference Price on the day such commodity is purchased by Contractor 
for the Work. The Section 5.3(b)(6) Change Order shall be for the quantity of 
the commodity purchased (Copper, Steel or PVC Resin) multiplied by the 
difference between the Adjusted Reference Price and applicable Steel Index

[...]

scopeof work and an increasein the payment amountRNOR , THEREFORE,

THE COUNCIL OF THE CITR OF DENTON HEREBR ORDAINS:

SECTION 1. ChangeOrderNo. 5, increasingthe amountof the contractbetweenthe City
and BetaEngineering, LLC, which ison file in the office of the PurchasingAgent, in the amount of
Two Hundred Forty-Eight Thousand Five Hundred Sixty-Nine and 09/100 (R248,569.09) dollars, is
hereby approved and the expenditure of funds therefore is hereby authorized in accordancewith said
change order. The total purchase order amount increases to R41,551,14 1.48.

SECTION2. This ordinanceshall becomeeffective immediatelyupon its passageand

[...]

NOW, THEREFORE,

THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DENTON HEREBY ORDA INS :

SECTION 1. Change Order No. 6, increasing the amount of the contract between the City
and Beta Engineering, LLC, which is on file in the office of the Purchasing Agent, in the amount of
Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty-Four and 78/100 ($750,934.78) dollars, is
hereby approved and the expenditure of funds therefore is hereby authorized in accordance with said
change order. The total purchase order amount increases to $42,302,076.26.

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall become effective immediately upon its passage and

[...]

NOW, THEREFORE,

THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DENTON HEREBY ORDA INS:

SECTION 1. Change Order No. 7, increasing the amount of the contract between the City
and Beta Engineering, LLC, which is on file in the office of the Purchasing Agent, in the amount of
One Million Eighty-Seven Thousand Forty-Three and 85/100 ($1,087,043.85) dollars, is hereby

approved and the expenditure of funds therefore is hereby authorized in accordance with said change
order. The total purchase order amount increases to $43,389, 120.11.

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall become effective immediately upon its passage and

[...]

THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DENTON HEREBY ORDAINS: 

SECTION 1.  Change Order No. 10, increasing the amount of the contract between the City 

and Beta Engineering, LLC, which is on file in the office of the Purchasing Agent, in the amount of 

One Million Eight Thousand Three Hundred Fourteen and 26/100 ($1,008,314.26) dollars, is hereby 

approved and the expenditure of funds therefore is hereby authorized in accordance with said change 

order. The total purchase order amount increases to $44,446,058.31.  

SECTION 2.  This ordinance shall become effective immediately upon its passage and